WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Sterling Wilson, Jr. 11621 Rincon Avenue Mission Hills, CA 91342

Map: R-3413-021CO-01800-000

Account No. R113433

Code: 008

State of Oregon, Cou. ty of Klamath Recorded 5/11/99, at 9:53 Am at the referenced page, Vol. M99. Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 30

Lenda Smith

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

GRANT DEED (Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, 1.e., Calif. Const. Art 13AS1 et. seq.) The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER.

Documentary transfer tax is \_\_\_\_\_None

There is no Documentary transfer tax due. This conveyance transfers the grantor's interest into his revocable living trust, R&T 11911

X Transfer to a revocable trust;

GRANTOR(S):

R

STERLING H. WILSON, JR.

hereby GRANT(S) to STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR., TRUSTEE OF THE STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR. TRUST DATED APRIL 29, 1999

the following described 10.00 acres in the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON

TOWNSHIP 34, RANGE 13, BLOCK SECTION 21, TRACT SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER

Dated: April 29, 1999

Sterling HAROLD WILSON, JR.

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

On April 29, 1999

Before me, JAY FULLER, personally appeared STERLING HAROLD WILSON, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ( Mill

Mail Tax Statements to: 11621 Rincon Ave., Mission Hills, CA 91342

